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COMPONENT DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

Cost Center

NOT FOUND
ALABAMA SCHOOL OF FINE ARTS
ARTHUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AVONDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BAKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BANKS MIDDLE SCHOOL
BARRETT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BUSH HIILLS ACADEMY
BROWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BUSH K-8 SCHOOL
CALLOWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CARVER HIGH SCHOOL
CENTER STREET MIDDLE SCHOOL
CENTRAL PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CHRISTIAN ALT. K-8 SCHOOL
COUNCILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CURRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DANIEL PAYNE MIDDLE SCHOOL
DUPUY ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL
ELYTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ENSLEY HIGH SCHOOL
E.P.I.C. ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EUREKA KINDERGARTEN
F.A.C.E. - MIDDLE SCHOOLS
F.A.C.E. - HIGH SCHOOLS
FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FAMILY COURT SCHOOL
GASTON K-8 SCHOOL
OLIVER ELEMENTARY
GIBSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
GLEN IRIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
GLENN MIDDLE SCHOOL
GOING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
GREEN ACRES MIDDLE SCHOOL
HAYES HIGH SCHOOL
Hayes K-8 School
HEMPHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HUDSON K-8 SCHOOL
HUFFMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL
HUFFMAN ACADEMY
INGLENOOK K-8 SCHOOL
JACKSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JACKSON-OLIN HIGH SCHOOL
JONESVALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL
KINGSTON K-8 SCHOOL
LEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LEWIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MARTHA GASKINS ELEMENTARY
McARTHUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
McCAW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
McELWAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0530
0540

0500
0505
0520

0415

0380
0390
0395

0480
0490

0430
0450

0350
0370

0330
0331

0400
0410

0290
0320

0250
0260
0270

0340

0232
0245

0216
0218
0230

0280

0210
0212
0215

0167
0180
0200

0100
0110
0130

0080
0095

0160
0150

0045
0050
0070

0020
0030
0040

BIRMINGHAM CITY BOE

COMPONENT NAME

VALUE

0004
0010

CCTR

0001
0002



MINOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PHILEO
NORTH B BHAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KIRBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
NO. ROEBUCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NORWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
OLIVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Oxmoor Elementary
PARKER HIGH SCHOOL

0650 PHILLIPS PROFESSIONAL CENTER
PHILLIPS ACADEMY K-8
POWDERLY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
POWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PRICE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PRINCETON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PUTNAM MIDDLE SCHOOL
RAMSAY ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL
RIGGINS OPPORTUNITY ACADEMY
OSSIE WARE MITCHELL MIDDLE

0737 OLIVER K-5
RILEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
THOMAS
SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL
SOUTH HAMPTON K-8
ARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
SPAULDING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
KENNEDY ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL
TUGGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TUXEDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WASHINGTON MIDDLE (INACTIVE)
WASHINGTON K-8 SCHOOL
JONES VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL
WENONAH HIGH SCHOOL
WEST END ACADEMY
WHATLEY K-8 SCHOOL
WILKERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL
WILSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WOODLAWN HIGH SCHOOL
WRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WYLAM K-8 SCHOOL
SUMMER SCHOOL INACTIVE
CAREER ACADEMY
EAST CROSS. GUARDS (MCELWAIN)
WEST CROSS. GUARDS (JACKSON)
RICKWOOD
EVEN START - NORTH
EVEN START-WEST (EUREKA)
PSYCH-DAVIS CTR
FAIRMONT SCHOOL BUILDING
KENNEDY CENTER
LANE TEACHER CENTER
MARTIN SCHOOL
OXMOOR MODEL SCHOOL
PRATT
SHERMAN HEIGHTS
SHIELDS SCHOOL STORAGE
SOUTHEAST LAKE
SOUTHAMPTON TEMPORARY NUMBER
WEST CENTER STREET
JACKSON-OLIN/ENSLEY HIGH7024

7020
7021

7017
7018
7019

7010

7005
7006

7014
7015
7016

7012
7013

7002
7003
7004

7001

1000
1004

0900

0857
0858

0925
0930

0910
0920

0845
0850

0816
0830

0880
0890

0802
0805

0775
0782
0790

0840

0740
0750
0760

0730
0735

0795

0700
0710
0720

0660
0670
0690

0590

0550
0566
0580

0630

0651

0610
0620
0625

0585



EASTERN AREA MS TEMPORARY NUM
BAKER/WYLAM TEMPORARY NUMBER
SOUTHWEST HS TEMPORARY NUMBER
EAST AREA TEMPORARY
GLEN IRIS/EPIC II
GUIDANCE & COUNSELING
NORTHEAST ELEMENTARY (NEW)
SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE
ST. THOMAS PROPERTY
OXMOOR K-8 CNSTRUCTION
SUMMER FEEDING BUSH SCHOOL
SUPERINTENDENT S ACADEMY
SUMMER SPEC ED COMPENSATORY
HOME SCHOOL CONNECTION
INSTRUCTION POOLED COST CENTER
HOMEBOUND
INSTRUCTIONAL BROADCAST SERV.
ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT
LITIGATION SETTLEMENT
RIGGINS/KENNEDY PROGRAM
CAREER ACADEMIES
CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
DEPUTY SR. EXEC. DIRECTOR K-8
OPERATIONS CENTER-WELLS FARGO
ITV (PHILLIPS)
GENERAL EDUCATION
BASIC EDUCATION
DROPOUT PREVENTION & SCHOOL
PHYS. BLDG. SECURITY & SAFETY
PHYSICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
AMERI CORPS.
CHILD HEALTH
SPECIAL EDUCATION
MEDIA RESOURCES
RESEARCH
SPEECH PATHOLOGY CENTER -DAVIS
GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING
PARTNERS IN EDUCATION
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
STUDENT SUPPORT
INSTRUCTION
ROTC/ARMY INSTRUCTION
CLUSTER FOUR
FEDERAL PROGRAMS ADMIN.
FINE ARTS-ADMINISTRATION BLDG.
READING K-5
PROFESSIONAL DEV./GRANTS
CRISIS INTERVENTION
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE
DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
ATTENDANCE-DAVIS CENTER
ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS
TEXTBOOKS
CLUSTER ONE
CLUSTER TWO
CLUSTER FIVE
SUPPORT SERVICES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND CIP
TESTING SERVICES
PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES
NETWORK ADMINISTRATION
COMPUTER TECHNICIAN

8237
8238
8239

8236

8231
8232
8233

8240
8241

8230

8225
8226
8227

8234
8235

8224

8219
8220
8221

8228
8229

8218

8213
8214
8215

8222
8223

8212

8207
8208
8209

8216
8217

8203

8111
8164
8200

8210
8211

8110

8102
8103
8104

8201
8202

8101

7070
7071
7072

8105
8107

7034

7029
7030
7031

7073
8100

7027
7028

7025

7032
7033

7026



 INFORMATION TECH (PROJ MGMT)
DIST.DATA VERTIFICATION
CLUSTER THREE
READING 6-12
SOCIAL STUDIES
FOREIGN LANGUAGE
INFORMATION SERVICES
HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION
MIDDLE/K-8 SCHOOL INSTRUCTION
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL INSTRUCTION
TEXTBOOKS/LIBRARY MEDIA
SECURITY
B HM BD OF ED. - MAINTENANCE
DAVIS CENTER
LANE TEACHER CENTER
RICKWOOD
SOUTH EAST LAKE BUILDING
SCH. SECURITY & PATROL SERVICE
OPERATION POOLED
MAINT
TRANSPORTATION
CHILD NUTRITION
FOOD SERVICE EXTENDED DAY CARE
FOOD SERVICE - HIGH SCHOOL-WH
FOOD SERVICE - ELEMENTARY-WH
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION
SUPERINTENDENT
BOARD MEMBERS
In-house Attorney
INTERGOVMENT RELATIONS SYSTM
PAYROLL DEPARTMENT
LOCAL SCHOOL ACCOUNTING
OPERATING OFFICER
PURCHASING
CHIEF OF STAFF
FACILITY ASSESSMENT-OPERATIONS
ACCOUNTING
FINANCE DEPT/BUSINESS AFFAIRS
AUDITING SERVICES
HUMAN RESOURCES
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SERVICE
INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY ADMIN.
STUDENT INFORMATION SERVICES
DAVIS CENTER SUPPORT
SAFE AND DRUG FREE SCHOOLS
DUPUY STORAGE/SECURITY/ROTC
TRUE INVENTORY
POOLED CAPITAL OUTLAY
ENGEL DAY TREATMENT
WAREHOUSE
DEBT SERVICE
EPIC DAY CAMP
ADULT BASIC ED/CONTINUING ED
NON-PUBLIC SCHOOLS
COMMUNITY SCHOOL ADMIN.
AVONDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOL
WESTERN AREA C.S-BROWN ZONE 2
ELYTON COMMUNITY SCHOOL
PARKER COMMUNITY SCHOOL-ZONE 1
GOING COMMUNITY SCHOOL
COMMUNITY SCHOOL EAST-ZONE 5
NORTH B HAM COMMUNITY SCHOOL

9505
9506
9507

9502
9503
9504

9400
9500
9501

9200
9212
9300

9100
9101
9155

8697
8698
9000

8691
8694
8695

8640
8650
8690

8636
8637
8638

8633
8634
8635

8630
8631
8632

8621
8622
8629

8423
8600
8620

8420
8421
8422

8320
8370
8410

8305
8306
8310

8301
8302
8304

8248

8243
8245

8254
8299
8300

8250
8252
8253

8242

8246
8247



PARKER(JACKSON-OLIN)ZONE 1
ROBINSON COMMUNITY SCHOOL
TUGGLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL
COMMUNITY SCHOOL SOUTH-ZONE 3
WENONAH COMMUNITY SCHOOL
WEST END COMMUNITY SCH.-ZONE 2
WOODLAWN COMMUNITY SCH.-ZONE 4
CAMP BIRMINGHAM
WEST END NIGHT SCHOOL
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS  HOURLY EMP.
OTHER
SUMMER PROGRAM - JTPA
M.O.R.E. PROJECT
UNDISTRIBUTED MATERIALS
FAMILY INVOLVEMENT PROGRAM
PALS PROGRAM
SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM
ADVANCED PLACEMENT
PROJECT DARE
U.A.B. IN-SERVICE GRANT
EASTERN ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
TRANSPORTATION-EXTRA ACTIVITY
PRINCIPAL LEADERSHIP PROGRAM
MIDDLE SCHOOLS
PHILLIPS PROFESSIONAL CENTER
COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
21ST CENTURY COMMUNITY SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS BUDGETS
SPECIAL PAYROLL
FEE TEACHERS
SUPPLY TEACHERS
SUPPLY MAIDS
SUPPLY MAIDS - FOODSERVICE
HOURLY VOCATIONAL
SUMMER SCHOOL CUSTODIANS
LOCAL TEACHER ASSGN TO SDE
RETIREMENT INCENTIVE
BINDERY
TERMINATED EMPLOYEES

9898
9900
9998

9809
9810
9850

9802
9803
9804

9700
9800
9801

9615
9617
9618

9611
9613
9614

9608
9609
9610

9605
9606
9607

9602
9603
9604

9517
9600
9601

9514
9515
9516

9511
9512
9513

9508
9509
9510


